CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED

(formerly known as GLOBE INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED)
REG OFF: FLAT 515-A-6 BHIKAJI CAMA PLACE NEW DELHI 110066
CORP. OFF: 404, SATYAM APART, WARDHA ROAD, DHANTOLI, NAGPUR-12

CIN: L74110DL1985PLC021328 email: globeindustrials@gmail.com

Date: 26/12/2020

To,

Corporate Relationship Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G -
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	Block,Opp. Trident Hotel, BandraKurla Complex,
	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098.

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Disclosure for intimation received from CONFIDENCE PETROLEUM INDIA LIMITED for acquisition of 89,500 Equity Shares of the Company

Dear Sir,

We have received intimations from CONFIDENCE PETROLEUM INDIA LIMITED (PRMOTER), pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 regarding acquisition of 89,500 Equity Shares of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record and facilitate.

Thanking You, Yours truly,

For **CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED**

PRITY PRAMOD Digitally signed by PRITY PRAMOD BHABHRA

BHABHRA

Date: 2020.12.26 22:18:52 +0530*

Prity Bhabhra Company Secretary

ANNEXURE - 2

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of Target Company (TC)	Confidence Futuristic Energetech Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Confidence Petroleum India Limited (The "Buyer")			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1050300	52.52%	-	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,50,300	52.52%	-	
Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	89,500	4.48%	-	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			-	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			-	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	89500	4.48%		

After the acquisition, holding of:				
After the acquisition, nothing of.				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1139800	56.99%	-	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1139800	56.99%	-	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OFF MARKET (THROUGH TRANSFER)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	22.12.2020 -24.12-2020			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Number of Shares: 27,38,35,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 1 each Amount (in Rs.): 27,38,35,000			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Number of Shares: 27,38,35,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 1 each Amount (in Rs.): 27,38,35,000			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Number of Shares: 27,38,35,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 1 each Amount (in Rs.): 27,38,35,000			

[#] Date of Execution of share Transfer Deed. We are in the process of depositing the executed Share Transfer Deed along with relevant papers to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for effecting the Transfer in the books of the Company.

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement/Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

FOR CONFIDENCE PETROLEUM INDIA LIMITED

NITIN
PUNAMCHAND
KHARA
Digitally signed by NITIN
PUNAMCHAND KHARA
Date: 2020.12.25 22:07:51
+05'30'

Director/Authorised Signatory

Place: Nagpur Date:25/12/2020